[MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited]

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both [TPV-USA Corp]("Agent") and [MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited] ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

I [Tomas Guan] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC if there is any change in the status identified above.

| | 1. | |
|----|------|-----|
| AD | plic | ant |

| Tipplicalle | |
|--------------|--|
| Company Name | : MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited |
| Contact Name | : Tomas Guan |
| Address | : Units 1208-11,12th Floor, C-Bons International Center, 108 Wai Yip Street, |
| | Kwun Tong, Kowloon,Hong Kong |
| FCC ID | : 2AR2STAS2508M |
| Telephone No | : 86-755-36358341 |
| Email | : tomas.guan@tpv-tech.com |
| FRN | : 0028068138 |
| Signature: | |

Date: 2023-3-17

I [Gcoff Bostwick] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to the FCC ID designated above.

Agent

| Company Name | : TPV-USA Corp |
|--------------|---|
| Contact Name | : Gcoff Bostwick |
| Address | : 6525 Carnegie Blvd., Suite #200 Charlotte, NC 28211 |
| Telephone No | : 980-890-7523 |
| Email | : geoff.bostwick@tpv-tech.com |
| FRN | : 0033543315 |

Auf Bothink Signature:

Date :

2023-3-17